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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
.i;s L'E~!ant ?1-1:a. SW 

•.•.' .. ~"':·~.;~o~. OC 20260 

f -• I ... 

Mr. o~en Barnett 
Assistant Director 
Maintenance Craft Division 

,---- ----
.. ~ <:-:"':-: ;1, 1' lit, ·. ' ... · .~ -._... .. '-llil:.. __ 

.~ .. ~e r'i can ?os tal ~,orkers Un ion, 
.3.FL-CIO 

I • • • • 

; '; · ! !,' • 
~ ... _ .. .- I 

817 14th Street, N. w. 
~-~~:-~~o~ DC 2nno5 3~ 0 9 ,.,.;~.i • .i,..1- •• , • • '.J-.J - ..JJ 

! .CR.iii,--r=---- -1 . vAI,, • .., 
~- : 

Re: Class Act~O--··-
Green Bay, WI 543tr.r----:..i 
H1C-4J-C 32876 

Dear Mr. Barnett: 
. 

On March 25, 1985, we met to discuss the above-captioned case 
at the fourth step of our contractual grievance procedure. 

The issue in this grievance is whether management properly 
denied office space to the Pioneer Credit Union. 

\ -

The facts ·in this case indicate that the Pioneer Credit Union 
is a commercial business which is not affiliated with the 
llW. . 

The union contends that - management is obligated to provide 
credit union space in the facility. 

It is the position of the Postal Service that the language in 
Article 36 is clear, •lr]n the event that unions signatory to 
this agreement .••• presently operate ~r shall hereafter 
establish and charter credit unions, the Employer shall, 
~ithout charge, authorize and, provide space, if available 

• • • • l .. 

S~sed upon the above consid~rations this grievance is denied. 

Sincerely, 

. . .,·,· -7, . . . ·-. •• . ·. '· . • . -I . .... .,, ~.,. 
0 Muriel Aikens .. -
Labor Relations Depart_ment 
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
,15 L ~nfant P1.a::a. SW 
Wash1n91cn. CC ,0260 

Mr. Kenneth D. Wilson 
Assistant Director 
Clerk Division 
~~~rican Postal Workers ,._ 

Onion, AFL.-CIO 
817 14th Street, N.~. 
Washinaton, o.c. 20005-3399 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

Re: J. Greenland 
Spokane, WA 99210 
BlC-50-C 1807 

·-- - ·--

On Nov~mber 10, 1983, we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedure. 

T"ne question raised in this ~rievance is whether the grievant 
has been improperly required to use his privately-owned auto 
for travel between stations to complete the duties of his 
assignment. 

During our discussion, we agreed that the Postal Service does 
not require as a condition for bidding that a clerical 
e1nployee use his/her privately-oi.Jned automobile to perform 
official duties. 
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Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to Step 3 for 
application of the-above to t:he -fact c-ircumstances involved~---

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as 
your acknowleci9ment of agreement to remand this case. 

Sincerely, 

"-f'N;--1, 1r.df/lllh 
Maraaket H. Oliver ... 
Labor Relations Department 
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1cenneth D. Wilson 
Assistant Director 
Clerk Diyision 
A."ilerican Postal \·~orker-s 

Onion, AFL-CIO 
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